		1881   1811   1884)   181   181   181   181   181   181   181   181   181   181   181   181   181   181   181	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	RE III		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1_0257	72712	_
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     ARTHUR LOUIS GAETANO JR.	9.30.03	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies) _, INC.
JERRY GIN	• '		1615 SOUTH 52ND STREET
JOHN DURANT		i	
MICHEAL MATHEW MERRIAM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No		TEMPE, ARIZON	NA 85281
		1	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 1615 SOUTH 52ND STREET	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
		City: TEMPE	State: AZ Zip: 85281
9-22-03 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s): //	6751881	
	` ' 1111	ication the evacution do	ate of the application is: 9-29-03
à		1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence		olications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	\$.41) <mark>\$ 40.00</mark>
7300 WEST BOSTON STREET		<b>✓</b> Enclosed	
CHANDLER, ARIZONA 85226		Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address: 7300 WEST BOSTON STREET		502721	
City: CHANDLER State: AZ Zip: 85226			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
ษ. oignature.			
		$\alpha A A A A .$	
MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ. REG. NO. 43,844			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
re—			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
		i <b>required cover sneet intormat</b> i Trademarks, Box Assignments	on to.
3 TBESHARI 00000015 10675684		, D.C. 20231	

10/07/2003 TBESHANI 00000015 10075684

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014569 FRAME: 0028

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter "ASSIGNORs") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SOFTWARE SITE LICENSING;

AND WHEREAS, INTER-TEL, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arizona, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 1615 S. 52<sup>nd</sup> Street, Tempe, Arizona 85281 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORs by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protections of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREEING FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** by each of the ASSIGNORs on the following pages as of the dates below each signature:

First inventor:_	ARTHUR LOUIS GAETANO JR.
Signature:	andThy
Date:	9-22-2003
Residence Add	dress:1383 W. Indigo Dr. Chandler, AZ 85248

STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this day, \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_, a notary public in and for said county, personally appeared: ARTHUR LOUIS GAETANO JR.

: personally known to me or

:proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature of Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
RHONDA C. CORTEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires June 1, 2007

First Inventor:	JERRY GIN		
Signature:	uy Ani		
Date: 9-22-1			
Residence Addre	ess: <u>473 E. Bridgeport</u>	Pkwy Gilbert, AZ 85296	

STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF MARICOPA

: personally known to me or

:proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

₩ITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature of Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
RHONDA C. CORTEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires June 1, 2007

First Inventor:_	JOHN DURANT	
Signature:	John mut	
Date:	09/22/03	
Residence Add	lress:2157 E. Riviera Drive Chand	ller. AZ 85249

STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this day, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, a notary public in and for said county, personally appeared: JOHN DURANT

: personally known to me or

:proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature of Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
RHONDA C. CORTEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires June 1, 2007

First Inventor:	MICHAEL MATHEW MERRIAM
Signature:	Turker I Petition
Date:	9/24/03
Residence Add	///// dress:16822 S. 15 <sup>th</sup> Ave. Phoenix, AZ. 85045

STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF MARICOPA

teneber 2003, before me, On this day, a hotary public in and for RHONDA CORTE MICHEAL MATHEW MERRIAM. said county, personally appeared:

: personally known to me or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/30/2003

NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 1, 2007

Page 5 of 5

**PATENT** REEL: 014569 FRAME: 0033